## CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER RESOLUTION 2025-03

## RESOLUTION INCREASING THE FEES FOR GARBAGE AND TRASH REMOVAL FROM RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES AND FOR ACCEPTANCE OF WASTE MATERIALS AT THE CITY WASTE DISPOSAL SITE

**WHEREAS,** section 355.10 of the Code of Ordinances provides that fees for City garbage and trash removal from non-commercial properties and tipping fees for waste brought to the City disposal site may be changed from time to time by resolution of the Common Council; and

**WHEREAS,** the Common Council last adjusted these fees in 2014, and since that time, the costs associated with providing these essential services have increased; and

**WHEREAS,** due to the increased costs, the Common Council has determined that it is necessary to revise the current fees for these services; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Common Council of the City of Richland Center, Richland County, as follows:

- 1) The following revised fees shall be imposed:
  - a) The fee for garbage and trash removal from non-commercial properties having not more than four (4) dwelling units is increased from \$12.00 to \$14.00.
  - b) The tipping fee for acceptance of garbage, trash or other acceptable waste materials brought to the city disposal site is increased from \$105.00 per ton to \$115.00 per ton.
  - c) The minimum tipping fee for acceptance of garbage, trash or other acceptable waste materials brought to the city disposal site is increased from \$10.00 to \$15.00.
  - d) The fee for other waste items shall be as prescribed by Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 2) The foregoing revised fees shall be applicable commencing March 1, 2025.

<b>ADOPTED</b> by the Common Council of the vote: AYES:, NOS:	e City of Richland Center on this 4 <sup>th</sup> day of February by the following
CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER	
RICHLAND COUNTY, WISCONSIN	
Todd Coppernoll, Mayor	-
Attest:	
 Amanda Keller, City Clerk	